McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.
d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

P.S.C. MO No. 6
Fourth Revised Sheet No. 72
Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 72

6.5.

6.5

6.7

Direct Access
SWAS-DC Originating
SWAS-DC Terminating
LTS-DC Originating
LTS-DC Terminating

Indirect Access

SWAS Originating
SWAS Terminating
LTS Originating
LTS Terminating

Reserved for future use

Issued: May 31, 2013

SECTION 6 — RATES

Per Access Minute

$0.016607
$0.002563
$0.000328

$0.000335

$0.024088
$0.004261
$0.007809

$0.001698

(R)
(T)
(M

(R)
(M
(MR)

Effective: July 1, 2013

By: William A. Haas

Vice President Public Policy and Regulatory

One Martha’'s Way
Hiawatha, lowa 52233



