6.5.	Direct Access	Per Access Minute	
	SWAS-DC Originating	\$0.016607	
	SWAS-DC Terminating	\$0.002563	(R)
	LTS-DC Originating	\$0.000328	(T)
	LTS-DC Terminating	\$0.000335	(T)(I)
6.5	Indirect Access		
	SWAS Originating	\$0.024088	
	SWAS Terminating	\$0.004261	(R)
	LTS Originating	\$0.007809	(T)
	LTS Terminating	\$0.001698	(T)(R)
6.7	<u>Reserved for future use</u>		

Issued: May 31, 2013

Effective: July 1, 2013